(m) Revaluation reserve

1) Change in the scope of consolidation (one-by-one consolidation method applied to subsidiaries

formerly excluded from consolidation).
5

 Total impact 5

(n) Retained earnings

1) Impact of converting rent and operating lease agreements into finance lease agreements.   (161)
2) Impact of adopting an effective interest rate method in measuring lease receivables. (7 351)
3) Reversal of negative goodwill from acquisition of subsidiary undertakings 8 600
4) Impact of costs related with a share option incentive program for BZWBK Group executives. (522)
5) Change in the scope of consolidation (reversal of equity method evaluation of subsidiaries).   (291)
6) Goodwill write-off   (1 208)

 Total impact (933)

(o) Minority interest

1) Change in the scope of consolidation (reversal of equity method evaluation of subsidiaries).   132

 Total impact 132

Consolidated balance sheet as at 1 January 2005
(including among others impact of application of IAS 39)

22

  IFRS
31.12.2004

Adjustment

IFRS
01.01.2005

Assets
Cash and balances with central bank  1 200 154 1 200 154
Loans and advances to monetary institutions  2 775 213 2 775 213
Securities at fair value through profit & loss account  (a) 1 369 937 (14 357) 1 355 580
Derivative financial instruments  869 435 869 435
Loans and advances to customers  (b) 14 090 675 (139 324) 13 951 351
Reverse repo transactions  25 697 25 697
Investment securities  (c) 5 607 851 39 815 5 647 666
Investments in subordinated undertakings  76 943 76 943
Intangible assets  (d) 237 004 52 237 056
Property, plant & equipment  (e) 591 234 (22 295) 568 939
Deferred income tax assets  (f) 472 903 17 704 490 607
Other assets  (g) 262 104 18 595 280 699

Total assets  27 579 150 (99 810) 27 479 340

Liabilities

Deposits from monetary institutions  (h) 1 301 638 (791) 1 300 847
Derivative financial instruments  804 501 804 501
Deposits from clients  19 316 900 19 316 900
Repo transactions 732 690 732 690
Debt securities in issue (i) 1 198 767 (5 951) 1 192 816
Deferred income tax liabilities  (j) 301 773 8 370 310 143
Other liabilities  (k) 870 553 (60 362) 810 191

Total liabilities  24 526 822 (58 734) 24 468 088

Share capital  729 603 729 603
Other reserve funds  1 642 185 1 642 185
Revaluation reserve  (l) 215 459 29 197 244 656
Retained earnings  (m) 434 274 (70 273) 364 001
Minority interest  30 807 30 807

Total equity  3 052 328 (41 076) 3 011 252

Total liabilities  27 579 150 (99 810) 27 479 340

(a) Securities at fair value through profit & loss

1) Reclassification of equity securities from the category of instruments at fair value through

profit & loss account to the category of investment instruments.
(14 357)

 Total impact (14 357)

(b) Loans and advances to customers

1) Impairment recognized for loans and advances to customers (incl. IBNR) (99 810)
2) Impact of the adoption of an effective interest rate method in measurement of loans and

advances to customers
(39 514)

 Total impact (139 324)

(c) Investment securities

1) Reclassification of equity securities from the category of instruments at fair value through